
 
 

 

 

KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

NEWSPRINTNAGAR PO, KOTTAYAM, KERALA-686616 

 

INVITES BIDS AGAINST TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF OLD NEWS PAPER 
FROM KARNATAKA, MAHARASHTRA, ANDHRA PRADESH & TELANGANA 

 

 

 
TENDERNO.KPPL/UPC/ET/2025-1 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF OLD NEWS PAPER FROM KARNATAKA , MAHARASHTRA, 
ANDHRA PRADESH & TELANGANA 

 

 

 
CORRIGENDA/CLARIFICATION IF ANY TO THIS TENDER SHALL BE PUBLISHED IN KERALA E-

TENDER PORTAL ONLY. 

 
 
 

 
BIDDERS MAY COMMUNICATE VIA MAIL ID upc@kpplonline.in FOR ANY CLARIFICATIONS 

AGAINST THE TENDER 

 

 



TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF OLD NEWS PAPER FROM 

KARNATAKA, MAHARASHTRA, ANDHRA PRADESH & TELANGANA 

 

 

TENDERNO. 
KPPL/UPC/ET/2025-1 dated 

20.12.2025 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BID 30.12.2025  15.00 HRS 

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF PARTI BID 31.12.2025 15 .30 HRS 

KPPL BANK DETAILS 
SBI MOPS gate way mode  

(As per Annexure X ) 

 

ENCLOSURES 

SL 

NO 

DESCRIPTION ANNEXURE 

NO. 

NO.OF 

PAGES 

PAGENO 

2 PREQUALIFICATION I 1 5 

3 SPECIFICATION II 3 6-7 

4 SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT III 4 9-12 

5 APPLICATION FORM FOR PREQUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA 

IV 2 13-14 

6 PRICE BID V 1 15 

7 
UNDERTAKING BY THE BIDDER 

VI 1 16 

8 
SCHEDULE OF DEVIATION FROM OTHER 

CONDITIONS AS PER TENDER DOCUMENT 
VII 1 17 

9 
GUIDELINES FOR MAKING PAYMENT AGAINST E-

PROCUREMENT 
 

VIII 
 

5 
18-22 

 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

KPPL/UPC/ET/2025-1 DATED                 : 20/12/2025 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Last date of receipt  : 30/12/2025  14.30 Hrs 

Bid Opening date      : 31/12/2025  15.00 Hrs 

Sub: Invitation of   Bids  (Two part system) for supply of Old 
Newspaper from Karnataka, Maharashtra, Andhra Pradesh & Telanagana  

1. Specification  As per page No. 4 to 5 

2. Price Price quoted shall be ALL INCLUSIVE PRICE FOR 
KPPL including Transportation/Insurance/Taxes.   

3.Quantity Old News Paper- 500 MT  

4. Delivery Period of Delivery within 1 5 days from the date 
of receipt of Purchase Order. 

5. Validity The rate quoted shall be kept valid for  15 days 
from the date of opening of the price bid.  In 
the event of order, the order shall be kept valid 
for 15 days months with a provision for further 
extension on mutual agreement from the date of 
expiry of validity of the order. 

6.EMD & Security 
Deposit 

Bidders should pay an amount of Rs.50000/- 

against EMD for participating in the tender. 

SSI/NSIC units/ancillary units, PSUS and Co-
operative societies shall be exempted from 
submission of EMD as per government guidelines 
only for the items for which they are registered. 
While participating in the tender such bidders 
shall submit self attested copy of valid 
NSIC/SSI/UDAYAM AADHAR certificates as the case 
may be, with the techno commercial bid (part-I).  
Co- operative societies are exempted from 
submission of EMD and are entitled to all the 
benefits legally available to co- operative 
societies. 

EMD of the successful bidder shall be converted 
as security Deposit, which will be returned after 
successful compl etion of supplies. EMD/Security 
Deposit bears no interest. 

EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned on 
finalization of the tender. 

7. Terms & 
conditions 

Please see page 9 to 12 



 

 

KERALA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED 

(A GOVERNMENT OF KERALA UNDERTAKING) 

NEWSPRINT NAGAR – 686 616 

DIST.KOTTAYAM,KERALA. 

E-mail:upc@kpplonline.in 

 

NOTICE 

 
    Tenders,under two-bid system are invited for su pply of old 

newspaper from Karnataka & Maharashtra 

 
 
 
Tender No.& Due Date 

 
Description 

EMD & Cost of 

TenderDocument 

 
KPPL/UPC/ET/2025-1 DT 

20.12.2025 

SUPPLY OF OLD NEWS PAPER 

FROM KARNATAKA, 

MAHARASHTRA, ANDHRA 

PARADESH & TELANGANA 

EMD:Rs 50,000/- 

Cost of Tender 

Document (Rs1180) 

 
Tender Documents can be downloaded from KERALA E-TE NDER PORTAL web site on or 

before the due date 30.12.2025. 

 
KPPL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all  tenders at its own 

discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever.  KPPL is not responsible 

for any delay in submission of bid on due date and time. 

 
Bidders on their own interest should ensure that al l the required documents 

are furnished. Tenders received without the relevan t documents shall be 

summarily rejected. 

 
Bidders who don’t comply with the conditions laid b y KPPL will not be 

qualified in tender. 

 
Corrigenda / clarification if any to this tender sh all be published in KERALA 

E-TENDER PORTAL only. 

 

FORKERALAPAPERPRODUCTSLIMITED 

 
 

 

           HEAD-COMMERCIALDEPARTMENT 

 


		2025-12-20T14:34:50+0530
	JOHN MATHEWS A




